

February 13, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1396

Page 1, line 2, replace "sections 12.1-32-15 and" with "section"

Page 1, line 3, remove "registration requirements for a crime"

Page 1, line 4, remove "against a child,"

Page 1, line 4, remove ", and electronic monitoring"

Page 1, line 11, after "or" insert "home-based"

Page 1, line 11, after "monitoring" insert "if a minor is present in the home"

Page 1, remove lines 12 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 9, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 10, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 11, remove lines 1 through 29

Page 12, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 13, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 14, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 15, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 16, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 17, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 18, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 19, remove lines 1 through 29

Page 20, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 21, remove lines 1 through 7

Page 21, line 27, replace "two years" with "one year"

Page 22, line 3, replace "five" with "three"

Page 22, remove lines 5 through 7

Renumber accordingly